County/Tribe

Adams

Ashland

Bad River Tribe

Barron

Bayfield

Brown

Buffalo

Burnett

Calumet

Chippewa

Clark

Columbia

Crawford

Dane

Position
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
N/A
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
N/A
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup

CARES Coordinator
Amber Taylor

Cindi Hildebrand
Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Corinne Wherley
Wendy Corbine

Kris Hutchins

Becky Arbs

Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Courtney Roberts
Chelsey Groessl
Newborn Coordinator
N/A

Kris Hutchins

Becky Arbs

Mitch Birkey

Lynn Brenner

Kris Hutchins

Becky Arbs

Newborn Coordinator
N/A

Carol Sjoblom
Jennifer Swenson
Mendy Chesebro
Allison McCullick

Problem Resolution Team

Jackie Benford

Phone
608-339-4363
608-339-4367
715-373-6144 x 83375
715-421-8609
715-682-7127
715-682-7127
715-839-6940
715-839-1014
715-373-6144 x 83375
715-421-8609
920-448-6390
920-448-6363
N/A

N/A
715-839-6940
715-839-1014
920-849-1400
920-849-1400
715-839-6940
715-839-1014
N/A

N/A
608-742-9220
608-742-9225
608-326-0297
608-326-1146
608-264-0351
608-283-1344

Income Maintenance Agency Newborn Coordinators

Email

amber.taylor@co.adams.wi.us
cindi.hildebrand@co.adams.wi.us
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov

denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov

socserdirector@badriver-nsn.gov

fep@badriver-nsn.gov
kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov

becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
bc_human_services_economic_support@browncountywi.gov
bc_human_services_economic_support@browncountywi.gov
crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

N/A

kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
birkey.mitch@calumetcounty.org
brenner.lynn@calumetcounty.org
kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

N/A

carol.sjoblom@columbiacountywi.gov
jennifer.swenson@columbiacountywi.gov
mchesebro@co.crawford.wi.gov
amccullick@co.crawford.wi.gov
hseaprobres@countyofdane.com

benford.jacqueline@countyofdane.com
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mailto:fep@badriver-nsn.gov

County/Tribe

Dodge

Door

Douglas

Dunn

Eau Claire

Florence

Fond du Lac

Forest

Forest County Potawatomi

Community

Grant

Green

Green Lake

lowa

Iron

Jackson

Position
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
N/A
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
N/A

CARES Coordinator
Erin Falcon

Renee Lyman
Jessica Ingersoll
Eric Olson

Kris Hutchins
Becky Arbs

Kris Hutchins
Becky Arbs

Kris Hutchins
Becky Arbs

Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Rebecca Gilgenbach
Julia Potter

Karla Fajembola
N/A

Katheryn Tupper
Maggie Calhoun
Alexis Holder
Amanda Abing

Laci Bainbridge

N/A

Shelby J Jensen
Hiedi Westenberger
Teresa Bahr

Shelly Ray

Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Newborn Coordinator
N/A

Phone
920-386-3763
920-386-4825
920-746-2253
920-746-2244
715-839-6940
715-839-1014
715-839-6940
715-839-1014
715-839-6940
715-839-1014
715-373-6144 x 83375
715-421-8609
920-929-3432
920-929-7118
414-438-2058
N/A
715-478-4896
715-478-4501
608-723-2136
608-723-2136
608-328-9382
N/A
920-294-4070
920-294-4070
608-930-9814
608-930-9811
715-373-6144 x 83375
715-421-8609

N/A

Email

efalcon@co.dodge.wi.us
rlyman@co.dodge.wi.us
jingersoll@co.door.wi.gov
eolson@co.door.wi.gov
kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
ess@fdlco.wi.gov
dssess.trainers@fdlco.wi.gov
dhsmilesnewborns@dhs.wisconsin.gov
N/A

katheryn.tupper@fcp-nsn.gov

Maggie.Calhoun@fcp-nsn.gov

aholder@co.grant.wi.gov

Aabing@co.grant.wi.gov
Ibainbridge@gchsd.org

N/A

sjensen@greenlakecountywi.gov
hwestenberger@greenlakecountywi.gov
teresa.bahr@iowacounty.org
shelly.ray@iowacounty.org
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

N/A
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mailto:Maggie.Calhoun@fcp-nsn.gov
mailto:aholder@co.grant.wi.gov

County/Tribe

Jefferson

Juneau

Kenosha

Kewaunee

La Crosse

Lac Courte Oreilles

Lac du Flambeau

Lafayette

Langlade

Lincoln

Manitowoc

Marathon

Marinette

Marquette

Position
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Backup
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
N/A
Primary
N/A
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup

CARES Coordinator
Melissa Jung

Jessica Lange

Diana Wood

April Lee

Jernisha Cooper
Amber McCune
Andra Jacobsen

Tina Llanas

Janine Bowers

Tracy Koller
Newborn Coordinator
N/A

Jaymie Hammer

N/A

Raelle Allen

Phone
920-675-4036
920-675-4638
608-847-2400
608-847-9274
262-697-4621
262-857-1960
262-697-4616
262-697-4603
920-388-7030
N/A

N/A

N/A

715-634-8934 Ext 7458

N/A
715-588-4319

Email

melissaj@jeffersoncountywi.gov
JLange@)jeffersoncountywi.gov
dwood@juneaucountywi.gov
alee@)juneaucountywi.gov
jernisha.cooper@kenoshacountywi.gov
amber.McCune@kenoshacountywi.gov
andra.jacobsen@kenoshacountywi.gov
tina.llanas@kenoshacountywi.gov
bowers.janine@kewauneeco.org
koller.tracy@kewauneeco.org
crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

N/A

jaymie.hammer@Ico-nsn.gov

N/A

rallen@|dftribe.com

Taryn Williams

715-588-4320

taryn.williams@ldftribe.com

Melissa Zasada
Lynette Boatman
Call Center
Amber Resch
Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Ma Hang

Deb Williquette
Call Center
Jenni Dalton
CIC

Michel Kacalo
Amanda Olson

Lisa Nagle

608-776-4907
608-776-4800
715-627-6510
715-627-6510
715-373-6144 x 83375
715-421-8609
920-683-2862
920-683-4266
715-261-7570
715-261-7570
N/A
715-732-7727
608-297-3167
608-297-3124

mzasada@lchsd.org
Iboatman@lchsd.org
call.center@co.marathon.wi.us
aresch@co.langlade.wi.us
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
mahang@manitowoccountywi.gov
debrawilliquette@manitowoccountywi.gov
call.center@co.marathon.wi.us
jenni.dalton@marathoncounty.gov
cic@marinettecountywi.gov
Michel.Kacalo@marinettecountywi.gov
aolson@co.marquette.wi.us

Inagle@co.marquette.wi.us
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County/Tribe

Menominee Indian Tribe of
Wisconsin

Milwaukee MILES

Monroe

Oconto

Oneida

Oneida Nation

Outagamie

Ozaukee

Pepin

Pierce

Polk

Portage

Price

Racine

Red Cliff Band of Lake
Superior Chippewa

Position
Primary
Backup
Primary
N/A
Primary
N/A
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
N/A
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup

CARES Coordinator
Sue Blodgett

LuAnn Warrington
Karla Fajembola

N/A

Newborn Coordinator
N/A

CARES Admin

Lisa Witak

Call Center

Lori Garber

Barbara Metoxen
Mary Motquin

Kerri Glasheen

Laura Parsley

Kendraia McKinley

Family Unit
Newborn Coordinator
N/A

Kris Hutchins
Becky Arbs

Kris Hutchins
Becky Arbs

Call Center
Cheryl Kawlewski
Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Racine Team
N/A

Holly Leask

Brenda Salas

Phone
715-799-5137
715-799-5137
414-438-2058
N/A

N/A

N/A
920-834-7000
920-834-7026
715-261-7570
715-362-5695
920-490-3777

920-490-6800 Ext 3738

920-832-1537
920-832-2021
262-284-8200
262-284-8200
N/A

N/A
715-839-6940
715-839-1014
715-839-6940
715-839-1014
715-345-5881
715-345-5881
715-373-6144 x 83375
715-421-8609
N/A

N/A
715-779-3706
715-779-3706

Email

sblodgett@mitw.org
Iwarrington@mitw.org
dhsmilesnewborns@dhs.wisconsin.gov
N/A

crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

N/A

caresadmin@ocontocountywi.giv

lisa.witak@ocontocountywi.gov

call.center@co.marathon.wi.us
Igarber@oneidacountywi.gov
bmetoxen@oneidanation.org
mmotquin@oneidanation.org
kerri.glasheen@outagamie.org
laura.parsley@outagamie.org
Kmckinley@ozaukeecounty.gov.
mifam@ozaukeecounty.gov
crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
N/A
kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
call.center@co.marathon.wi.gov
kawlewsc@co.portage.wi.gov
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Racineteam1@racinecounty.gov
N/A
holly.leask@redcliff-nsn.gov

brenda.salas@redcliff-nsn.gov
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mailto:Heather.Ondik@ocontocountywi.gov
mailto:Kmckinley@ozaukeecounty.gov
mailto:Racineteam1@racinecounty.gov
mailto:brenda.salas@redcliff-nsn.gov

County/Tribe

Richland

Rock

Rusk

Sauk

Sawyer

Shawano

Sheboygan

Sokaogon Chippewa
Community

St. Croix

Stockbridge-Munsee
Community

Taylor

Trempealeau

Vernon

Vilas

Walworth

Position
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
N/A
Primary
N/A
Primary
Backup
Primary

Backup

CARES Coordinator
Briana Turk
Darin Steinmetz
Jennifer Booth
Melissa Genz
Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Brad Schwartz
Jeana Neumaier
Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Shawano Team
N/A

Brittany Schultz

Lead Economic Support Mailbox

Jaime Jameson
Ashley McGeshick
Vacant

Becky Arbs

Crystal Malone

Tara Bierman
Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers
Newborn Coordinator
N/A

Newborn Coordinator
N/A

Jeanine Spuhler
Denise Jeffers

ESS Inbox

Brenda Rogers

Phone

608-649-5721
608-649-5725
608-741-3601
608-741-3451
715-373-6144 x 83375
715-421-8609
608-355-4268
608-355-4274
715-373-6144 Ext 116
715-421-8609

N/A

N/A

920-208-5922

N/A

715-478-7602
715-478-7617

715-839-1014
715-793-4032
715-793-4862
715-373-6144 Ext 116
715-421-8609

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

715-373-6144 Ext 116
715-421-8609
262-741-3329
262-741-3183

Email
briana.turk@co.richland.wi.us

darin.steinmetz@co.richland.wi.us

Jennifer.booth@co.rock.wi.us

melissa.genz@co.rock.wi.us
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
denise jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
brad.schwartz@saukcountywi.gov
jeana.neumaier@saukcountywi.gov
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Shawano.TeamA@shawanocountywi.gov
N/A
brittany.schultz@sheboygancounty.com
leadess@sheboygancounty.com
jaime.jameson@scc-nsn.gov

ashley.mcgeshick@scc-nsn.gov

becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
crystal.malone@mohican-nsn.gov
tara.bierman@mohican-nsn.gov
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

N/A

crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

N/A
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov

denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov

ess@co.walworth.wi.us

brogers@co.walworth.wi.us
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mailto:Jennifer.booth@co.rock.wi.us
mailto:tara.bierman@mohican-nsn.gov
mailto:ess@co.walworth.wi.us

County/Tribe

Washburn

Washington

Waukesha

Waupaca

Waushara

Winnebago

Wood

Position
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup
Primary
Backup

CARES Coordinator

Vacant

Becky Arbs
Annie Griggs
Julie Williamson
Jack Yang
Robert Klingforth
Norene Meidl
Liz Wagner
Roxann Binkowski
Sarah Hopp

Kim Hanson
Julie Fink
Jeanine Spuhler

Denise Jeffers

Phone

715-839-1014
262-365-5842
262-335-4815
262-548-7331
262-548-7133
715-258-6327
715-258-6365
920-787-6550
920-787-6550
920-236-4677
920-236-4623

715-373-6144 Ext 116

715-421-8609

Email

becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
ann.griggs@washcowisco.gov
julie.williamson@washcowisco.gov
jyang@waukeshacounty.gov
rklingforth@waukeshacounty.gov
Norene.meidl@co.waupaca.wi.us
liz.wagner@co.waupaca.wi.us
roxann.binkowski@wausharacountywi.gov
Sarah.hopp@wausharacountywi.gov
khanson@winnebagocountywi.gov
jifink@winnebagocountywi.gov
jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov

denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
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