

Income Maintenance Agency Newborn Coordinators

County/Tribe	Position	CARES Coordinator	Phone	Email
Adams	Primary	Amber Taylor	608-339-4363	amber.taylor@co.adams.wi.us
	Backup	Cindi Hildebrand	608-339-4367	cindi.hildebrand@co.adams.wi.us
Ashland	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 x 83375	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Bad River Tribe	Primary	Corinne Wherley	715-682-7127	socserdirector@badriver-nsn.gov
	Backup	Wendy Corbine	715-682-7127	fep@badriver-nsn.gov
Barron	Primary	Kris Hutchins	715-839-6940	kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Bayfield	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 x 83375	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Brown	Primary	Courtney Roberts	920-448-6390	bc_human_services_economic_support@browncountywi.gov
	Backup	Chelsey Groessl	920-448-6363	bc_human_services_economic_support@browncountywi.gov
Buffalo	Primary	Newborn Coordinator	N/A	crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Burnett	Primary	Kris Hutchins	715-839-6940	kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Calumet	Primary	Mitch Birkey	920-849-1400	birkey.mitch@calumetcounty.org
	Backup	Lynn Brenner	920-849-1400	brenner.lynn@calumetcounty.org
Chippewa	Primary	Kris Hutchins	715-839-6940	kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Clark	Primary	Newborn Coordinator	N/A	crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Columbia	Primary	Carol Sjoblom	608-742-9220	carol.sjoblom@columbiacountywi.gov
	Backup	Jennifer Swenson	608-742-9225	jennifer.swenson@columbiacountywi.gov
Crawford	Primary	Mendy Chesebro	608-326-0297	mchesebro@co.crawford.wi.gov
	Backup	Allison McCullick	608-326-1146	amccullick@co.crawford.wi.gov
Dane	Primary	Problem Resolution Team	608-264-0351	hseaprobres@countyofdane.com
	Backup	Jackie Benford	608-283-1344	benford.jacqueline@countyofdane.com

County/Tribe	Position	CARES Coordinator	Phone	Email
Dodge	Primary	Erin Falcon	920-386-3763	efalcon@co.dodge.wi.us
	Backup	Renee Lyman	920-386-4825	rlyman@co.dodge.wi.us
Door	Primary	Jessica Ingersoll	920-746-2253	jingersoll@co.door.wi.gov
	Backup	Eric Olson	920-746-2244	eolson@co.door.wi.gov
Douglas	Primary	Kris Hutchins	715-839-6940	kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Dunn	Primary	Kris Hutchins	715-839-6940	kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Eau Claire	Primary	Kris Hutchins	715-839-6940	kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Florence	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 x 83375	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Fond du Lac	Primary	Rebecca Gilgenbach	920-929-3432	ess@fdlco.wi.gov
	Backup	Julia Potter	920-929-7118	dssess.trainers@fdlco.wi.gov
Forest	Primary	Karla Fajembola	414-438-2058	dhsmilesnewborns@dhs.wisconsin.gov
	Backup	N/A	N/A	N/A
Forest County Potawatomi Community	Primary	Katheryn Tupper	715-478-4896	katheryn.tupper@fcp-nsn.gov
	Backup	Maggie Calhoun	715-478-4501	Maggie.Calhoun@fcp-nsn.gov
Grant	Primary	Alexis Holder	608-723-2136	aholder@co.grant.wi.gov
	Backup	Amanda Abing	608-723-2136	Aabing@co.grant.wi.gov
Green	Primary	Laci Bainbridge	608-328-9382	lbainbridge@gchsd.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Green Lake	Primary	Shelby J Jensen	920-294-4070	sjensen@greenlakecountywi.gov
	Backup	Hiedi Westenberger	920-294-4070	hwestenberger@greenlakecountywi.gov
Iowa	Primary	Teresa Bahr	608-930-9814	teresa.bahr@iowacounty.org
	Backup	Shelly Ray	608-930-9811	shelly.ray@iowacounty.org
Iron	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 x 83375	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Jackson	Primary	Newborn Coordinator		crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

County/Tribe	Position	CARES Coordinator	Phone	Email
Jefferson	Primary	Melissa Jung	920-675-4036	melissaj@jeffersoncountywi.gov
	Backup	Jessica Lange	920-675-4638	JLange@jeffersoncountywi.gov
Juneau	Primary	Diana Wood	608-847-2400	dwood@juneaucountywi.gov
	Backup	April Lee	608-847-9274	alee@juneaucountywi.gov
Kenosha	Primary	Jernisha Cooper	262-697-4621	jernisha.cooper@kenoshacountywi.gov
	Backup	Amber McCune	262-857-1960	amber.McCune@kenoshacountywi.gov
	Backup	Andra Jacobsen	262-697-4616	andra.jacobsen@kenoshacountywi.gov
	Backup	Tina Llanas	262-697-4603	tina.llanas@kenoshacountywi.gov
Kewaunee	Primary	Janine Bowers	920-388-7030	bowers.janine@kewauneeco.org
	Backup	Tracy Koller	N/A	koller.tracy@kewauneeco.org
La Crosse	Primary	Newborn Coordinator	N/A	crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Lac Courte Oreilles	Primary	Jaymie Hammer	715-634-8934 Ext 7458	jaymie.hammer@lco-nsn.gov
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Lac du Flambeau	Primary	Raelle Allen	715-588-4319	rallen@ldftribe.com
	Backup	Taryn Williams	715-588-4320	taryn.williams@ldftribe.com
Lafayette	Primary	Melissa Zasada	608-776-4907	mzasada@lchsd.org
	Backup	Lynette Boatman	608-776-4800	lboatman@lchsd.org
Langlade	Primary	Call Center	715-627-6510	call.center@co.marathon.wi.us
	Backup	Amber Resch	715-627-6510	aresch@co.langlade.wi.us
Lincoln	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 x 83375	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Manitowoc	Primary	Ma Hang	920-683-2862	mahang@manitowoccountywi.gov
	Backup	Deb Williquette	920-683-4266	debawilliquette@manitowoccountywi.gov
Marathon	Primary	Call Center	715-261-7570	call.center@co.marathon.wi.us
	Backup	Jenni Dalton	715-261-7570	jenni.dalton@marathoncounty.gov
Marinette	Primary	CIC	N/A	cic@marinettecountywi.gov
	Backup	Michel Kacalo	715-732-7727	Michel.Kacalo@marinettecountywi.gov
Marquette	Primary	Amanda Olson	608-297-3167	aolson@co.marquette.wi.us
	Backup	Lisa Nagle	608-297-3124	lnagle@co.marquette.wi.us

County/Tribe	Position	CARES Coordinator	Phone	Email
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin	Primary	Sue Blodgett	715-799-5137	sblodgett@mitw.org
	Backup	LuAnn Warrington	715-799-5137	lwarrington@mitw.org
Milwaukee MILES	Primary	Karla Fajembola	414-438-2058	dhsmilesnewborns@dhs.wisconsin.gov
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Monroe	Primary	Newborn Coordinator	N/A	crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Oconto	Primary	CARES Admin	920-834-7000	caresadmin@ocontocountywi.gov
	Backup	Lisa Witak	920-834-7026	lisa.witak@ocontocountywi.gov
Oneida	Primary	Call Center	715-261-7570	call.center@co.marathon.wi.us
	Backup	Lori Garber	715-362-5695	lgarber@oneidacountywi.gov
Oneida Nation	Primary	Barbara Metoxen	920-490-3777	bmetoxen@oneidanation.org
	Backup	Mary Motquin	920-490-6800 Ext 3738	mmotquin@oneidanation.org
Outagamie	Primary	Kerri Glasheen	920-832-1537	kerri.glasheen@outagamie.org
	Backup	Laura Parsley	920-832-2021	laura.parsley@outagamie.org
Ozaukee	Primary	Kendraia McKinley	262-284-8200	Kmckinley@ozaukeecounty.gov
	Backup	Family Unit	262-284-8200	mlfam@ozaukeecounty.gov
Pepin	Primary	Newborn Coordinator	N/A	crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Pierce	Primary	Kris Hutchins	715-839-6940	kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Polk	Primary	Kris Hutchins	715-839-6940	kris.hutchins@eauclairecounty.gov
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Portage	Primary	Call Center	715-345-5881	call.center@co.marathon.wi.gov
	Backup	Cheryl Kawlewski	715-345-5881	kawlewsc@co.portage.wi.gov
Price	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 x 83375	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Racine	Primary	Racine Team	N/A	Racineteam1@racinecounty.gov
	Backup	N/A	N/A	N/A
Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	Primary	Holly Leask	715-779-3706	holly.leask@redcliff-nsn.gov
	Backup	Brenda Salas	715-779-3706	brenda.salas@redcliff-nsn.gov

County/Tribe	Position	CARES Coordinator	Phone	Email
Richland	Primary	Briana Turk	608-649-5721	briana.turk@co.richland.wi.us
	Backup	Darin Steinmetz	608-649-5725	darin.steinmetz@co.richland.wi.us
Rock	Primary	Jennifer Booth	608-741-3601	Jennifer.booth@co.rock.wi.us
	Backup	Melissa Genz	608-741-3451	melissa.genz@co.rock.wi.us
Rusk	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 x 83375	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Sauk	Primary	Brad Schwartz	608-355-4268	brad.schwartz@saukcountywi.gov
	Backup	Jeana Neumaier	608-355-4274	jeana.neumaier@saukcountywi.gov
Sawyer	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 Ext 116	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Shawano	Primary	Shawano Team	N/A	Shawano.TeamA@shawanocountywi.gov
	Backup	N/A	N/A	N/A
Sheboygan	Primary	Brittany Schultz	920-208-5922	brittany.schultz@sheboygancounty.com
	Backup	Lead Economic Support Mailbox	N/A	leadess@sheboygancounty.com
Sokaogon Chippewa Community	Primary	Jaime Jameson	715-478-7602	jaime.jameson@scc-nsn.gov
	Backup	Ashley McGeshick	715-478-7617	ashley.mcgeshick@scc-nsn.gov
St. Croix	Primary	Vacant		
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Stockbridge-Munsee Community	Primary	Crystal Malone	715-793-4032	crystal.malone@mohican-nsn.gov
	Backup	Tara Bierman	715-793-4862	tara.bierman@mohican-nsn.gov
Taylor	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 Ext 116	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Trempealeau	Primary	Newborn Coordinator	N/A	crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Vernon	Primary	Newborn Coordinator	N/A	crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Vilas	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 Ext 116	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov
Walworth	Primary	ESS Inbox	262-741-3329	ess@co.walworth.wi.us
	Backup	Brenda Rogers	262-741-3183	brogers@co.walworth.wi.us

County/Tribe	Position	CARES Coordinator	Phone	Email
Washburn	Primary	Vacant		
	Backup	Becky Arbs	715-839-1014	becky.arbs@eauclairecounty.gov
Washington	Primary	Annie Griggs	262-365-5842	ann.griggs@washcowisco.gov
	Backup	Julie Williamson	262-335-4815	julie.williamson@washcowisco.gov
Waukesha	Primary	Jack Yang	262-548-7331	jyang@waukeshacounty.gov
	Backup	Robert Klingforth	262-548-7133	rklingforth@waukeshacounty.gov
Waupaca	Primary	Norene Meidl	715-258-6327	Norene.meidl@co.waupaca.wi.us
	Backup	Liz Wagner	715-258-6365	liz.wagner@co.waupaca.wi.us
Waushara	Primary	Roxann Binkowski	920-787-6550	roxann.binkowski@wausharacountywi.gov
	Backup	Sarah Hopp	920-787-6550	Sarah.hopp@wausharacountywi.gov
Winnebago	Primary	Kim Hanson	920-236-4677	khanson@winnebagoountywi.gov
	Backup	Julie Fink	920-236-4623	jjfink@winnebagoountywi.gov
Wood	Primary	Jeanine Spuhler	715-373-6144 Ext 116	jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
	Backup	Denise Jeffers	715-421-8609	denise.jeffers@woodcountywi.gov